Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Assembly Bill 627

Date of enactment: March 22, 1984 Date of publication: March 27, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 177

AN ACT to create 86.073 of the statutes, relating to review of denial of access to a state trunk highway.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 86.073 of the statutes is created to read:

- **86.073** Review of denial of permit. (1) If a district office of the department denies a request for a permit under s. 86.07 (2) to construct an entrance to a state trunk highway from abutting premises or revokes a permit issued under s. 86.07 (2), the department shall, upon written request by the applicant within 30 days after the denial, review the decision of the district office.
- (2) After review, the department may reverse, confirm or modify the decision of the district office.
- (3) If the department confirms or modifies the decision of the district office, the department shall notify the applicant of the action and the grounds for the action and shall also notify the applicant of a right to a hearing before the office of the commissioner of transportation. Upon written request by the applicant within 30 days after the notice is mailed to the applicant, the office of the commissioner of transportation shall schedule a hearing to be held within 60 days after receipt of the request.